



2026:BHC-AS:16567

Board Sr.No.:-36

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 3297 OF 2025

Imran Ahmed MohammedAPPLICANT

V/S

The Union Of India And AnrRESPONDENT

Mr. Aryan Kotwal i/by Mr. Kamlesh Satre for Applicant.

Ms. Ruju Thakkar a/w Mr. Priyanshu Doshi for DRI/R.No.1.

Ms. Anuja S. Gotad, APP for the State/R.No.2.

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE DR. NEELA KEDAR
GOKHALE J**

DATE : 5th January, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Applicant , stand over
to 02/02/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)