



2026:BHC-AS:16567

Board Sr.No.:-19

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 3297 OF 2025

Imran Ahmed MohammedAPPLICANT

V/S

The Union Of India And AnrRESPONDENT

Mr. Advait Tamhankar , i/b Kamlesh Mahadev Satre for the
Applicant.

Ms. Ruju R. Thakker a/w Ms. PRiyanka Doshi for Respondent.

Ms. S. D. Shinde, APP for the Respondent /State.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. M. JOSHI J

DATE : 26th March, 2026

P.C. :

Arguments are concluded. Judgment/ order is reserved.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)