



Prasad

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO.3297 OF 2025

Imran Ahmed Mohammed

...Applicant

Versus

The Union of India & Ors.

...Respondents

Ms. Ruju R. Thakker, SPP for Respondent – DRI.

CORAM: R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATED: 10th APRIL, 2026.

PC:-

1. Not on Board. Mentioned by way of *praecipe*. Taken on Board for speaking to the minutes of order dated 6th April 2026.
2. In the aforesaid order, appearance is inadvertently typed as “*Ms.Ruju R. Thakker, with Mr.P:riyanshu Doshi for Res – UOI*”. The same be corrected and replaced with the appearance “*Ms. Ruju R. Thakker, SPP a/w Mr. Priyanshu Doshi, for Respondent – UoI*”.
3. In the aforesaid order, wherever “*Learned APP*” appears, it be corrected and replaced with “*Learned SPP*”.
4. Order dated 6th April, 2026 be corrected to the aforesaid extent and corrected order be uploaded.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)